## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3698/2023

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GAVENDRA KUMAR & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

Kumar Chitranshu, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Lalwani, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 11-14, 16, 17, 19-25, 29, 30, 33-35, 38, 39 and 42 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 9 and 37 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.26.

Contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Neeraj Lalwani, appearing on behalf of Mr.Adarsh Tripathi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Adarsh Tripathi has filed an Application for substitution in respect of respondent No.3 but notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar