SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3698/2023

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAVENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner-State, two weeks time is granted to file legible proof of service of petition on respondent No.26.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)