SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3698/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 02-03-2022 in WA No. 589/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAVENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25840/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 36330/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Ms. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Lihzu Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Srajan Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR